11-07-2003

Form PTO-1594 REC

S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ .102	259000.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): CrossAccess Corporation Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State of California	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS Internal MACHINES CORPORATION Address: Street Address: New Orchard Road City: Armonk State: NY Zip: 10504
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State of New York
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
OtherExecution Date: October 17, 2003	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,875,821 ttached Yes Man No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Alexander Tognino	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40
IBM Corporation	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: North Castle Drive	8. Deposit account number:
City: Armonk State: NY Zip: 10504	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit absount)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. O 11.	
Nicole J. Gallo Micol	November 3, 2003
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Half documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

00000004 090474

1875821

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521

40.00 DA

TRADEMARK REEL: 002858 FRAME: 0558

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

ASSIGNMENT made this ______ day of October, 2003 between CrossAccess Corporation ("Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, with a place of business at Santa Clara, California, and International Business Machines Corporation ("Assignee), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of New York, with a place of business at New Orchard Road, Armonk, New York 10504;

WHEREAS, the Assignor represents and warrants it has adopted, used and is using; and is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest, including the goodwill associated therewith, in and to the following trademark:

CROSSACCESS

Registration Number 1,875,821

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said marks, trademark registrations and applications thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights, title and interest in and to the said mark, and all trademark registrations and applications for trademark registrations in the United States, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark.

CROSSACCESS CORPORATION

Dated:

of land

Name: GEORGE LANGAU

Title: KRES.

On this _____ day of October, 2003 before me personally appeared _____, who declared that he/she is duly and lawfully authorized to execute this Assignment on behalf of

CrossAccess Corporation, and acknowledged the foregoing signature to be his/her own.

By:

Notary Public

SEE ATTACHED NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002858 FRAME: 0559

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA		
On		
Personally known to me or prove	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their	
PATIENCE ANNE STARNES COMM. NO. 1428932 W NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA 8 EANTA CLARA COUNTY COMM. EXPIRES JULY 99, 2007	signatures(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity on behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Patience Anne Starnes, Notary Public	
Although the data below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent reattachment of this form.		
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY CUSTODIAN	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT	
INDIVIDUAL	Assent Madisar	
CORPORATE OFFICER	PITLE OR TYPE OP DOCUMENT	
PARTNERS LIMITED GENERAL	NUMBER OF PAGES	
ATTORNEY IN FACT	/ /	
GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER	DATE OF DOCUMENT	
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME(\$) OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)	SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE	

RECORDED: 11/04/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002858 FRAME: 0560